ITOMET » & 8 5 &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

TB6090-TY04

EXPRENIE] [[7
IIWFI=ZILITS—Fv b

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

ik i
APPLICATION TOYOTA JZX100 1JZ-GTE
nE TB6090-TYO04A

PART NUMBER

B / INDEX

(P2 mem |

[ P10 English ]

COFUIES#REGESEN LTV ZE F2LHYNESTENET,
CEAIICCORAEE JCBHEADIZIELLBHELLESLY,
BHEAITHESERLTCIRYHESIGRTICREICREL TS,
HAEICEMMTUVSEESBEEIW T FoTIZEL,
LEEBEA—NI—ORITTIBHEEEENDEICHVET . KBLEDOETHELEEL,

FEONGERICKVERMNELGE . BHTEIERZAVAIRET DT,
HoMLHI T EIZEL,

RFEEHRTRYM TESNDHERIEEREEZLT BEHRABELIZSN,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner’'s own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




ER AR TROBS - RBABTHANHBIEL,

=

O) @
B A UINATA £ AL 1\1TB
FiEE=E |1 FiEE=E |1
HESE |TB6090-TY04-01 B 5E |TB6090-TY04-02
r 4
o ey (|| €
B HALUY— L HRwk
FiEE%=E |1 FHEEE |1
HS&E  |TB6090-TY04-03 EoO% PB6150-FGK32
i}m \‘ y
® ‘ t ! ® e —
B F 251U M10 B FR 25207 vk M10
FRiE=E |2 FiEE=E |2
Ham#E |PB6150-FBT02 ELRGE |PB6150-FNT02
@ o g). ‘@
E"‘.-. b ‘4}-_&‘ 4
B 95T INUR B F Pz
RiEH%=E |2 FiE%=E |2
Ham#E |PB6150-MCBO! ELEE |PB609B-SPRO]
——————
®
& ALY —INUR 2 ¥ ALY —IN\URF/3—P 152
FiEE=E |1 FEiEE=E |1
HBRS%E |TB6090-TY04-04 B R RZE |PB609B-SBRO1




{mp

® ® ‘;‘
B 250U M8 B FR S ) vk M8
FHEE%E |1 FRREHE |1
Hem#%E [PB6150-FBTO1 ES &% |PB6150-FNTO1
A
B HHURLTa—H— ver2 ®115 B RILRRAL—RAR—Z
® [EHEHE | EHHE [1
R =] —
Fub&E |PB60SE-INS04 HMEA%E PB6150-BSPOT
HERLED &
S 2 wE
PB609B-INS05-01|MAIN REDUCER 1
PB609B-INS04-02|SUB REDUCER 1
PB6150-BBTO1 |BUTTON BOLT M6*%P1.0 |3
PB6150-FNT12 |FLANGE NUT M6*¥P10 |3 B
PB6150-FBT13 |FLANGE BOLT M6*P1.0 |1 ®
B FR BAS5YT
FHEEE |1
BHR &% |PB6150-ZIP01
e -
PRENIE] [T
W)
PART HEX KEY 2% EXPREME TiXTvH—
QTY. 1 FiE%=E |2
PART No. |PB609B-HDTO1 B & 2% [TG202A-0000A
7_/_.’ ‘\,r 7 ' Y ,
W TOres J107 8]y =%
he Engine Specialisit
&5 TOMEIR Tvh— G=L0) TOMEIT>JL L
ER%E |2 EiRE |1
HAm# |TG201A-0000A B EE |TE501A-0000A




N

RHERICHELRTER

B I UVERFTIE-RK W ~LILUTF W BEEEE B NAURRYIL
B 2 %—F))L- P65mmk) L W REE

VANES
T E
B CORRRBAEFERICEAHLIIFRBEICTOVNTEEDZIDTT,
EROELEOFIEIC OV TIEE B EA—HI—RITOBBEIEEL SRS,
B ARGIIESHERRRR T, T —F YN ED A E TIFARVEEEIN B TEAL TS,
B AEGZOWMYMFIERBDORBSIRIET, ERELBHEE AT TS,
B ESTREBBUNANDSHEREIEOHIESN AR LV, TUDUEHIETZRNALHYET,

B ARRORYMFFICHBEGEIRDHREDRIZITIEENLIGEESFY ., BEGAEMALGNT
FEW REBESIU, TVOVEBIETABRNLHYET,

B ARREMYMFHRICIE BOLG TR, REEZEALTISL,
CERICRLBNET NI DBAYBIRTY

AN g

B AERORYMFFIRIIVOUELV, TFV—RRT LB+ HITHAFARETITo> TS,
B HBROREICEYETROIRIE - NKAEZHATREME S, £t ALEEAENE LS
BNA D=0 HRIERERGR DY (ZHERITITo TSN,

1. IiETXJ—ARRIS—DEYSIL

A CCTRHTADEHMEFIRTY . SMDFMLTBEAEL. BT EBEREZSRLTZE,
1. NyTY—TAF RimFERYHT,
2. T—ILINMTASSY (YT H ALY —)ERYNT,
3. EUA—/NLTASSYERYS T,




2. Y HOURL T a—Y—lYFIF7RDnT

AERIABOYIUFLTa—Y—2FEATHILICEY, BEELIEMICHETHIENERET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
02 P
EAES HAES

ZDFEFTHEAVELEITEY, ZERFECHANELEITET, DI EMIABECT .,

AN\ =2

B T—IILIVRIZIEH LN COHRYFIFIRM4FRBLTIVET A, MODE 20 RETIHEASIhZES.
W TREMIEEZSEITEMIZRELT, BRICYIURLT 12— —ZBEEL TS,

738, MODE 1DRETIIXZDFEEMATEE YA, BMIZTIETIYREICTHEAVEETET,

A xe
= A

B COMIZTEHLEMES, BRAORECLVEE - AIERAMBELRSABURHYES,
B = VALY —FT— LIV OER -BIRARISBEABYEFT,

B EHOBEERERCINIZITES,
1. ALY —REITHYMAASLENLIICIIRETRET S,
2. TLIURRELYBRERSH TV DEREHER T D, (BEE15mm)
3. HOURLTa—H—2BLELRAANRMBE LU I—EI—F2T T 5, (25F7)
4. BEREEDE . RIVRILIME-TF0 O FYMMETY OURLTa—H—2EET 5,
OB, FoICIZELRAENTLAD, YO URLTa—H— BN EE(E

(15mmi2E) =H B, FFI<HERS 5. (REY—F2 7 HERSHE)
XAREURILIME, T5 Uy hMERER .




NHIFI—F 2 JhiE

T—IVI Y Figmb 5 OHY 43 5 & (Eiﬁﬁmm/%ﬂ%#&)

m

YooY LT a—Y—%RHF

YOV FLT1—9—0OmMYMIREY 22—

YOV RLTa—H—DREBEREER (MYFTREy2—RTF—IL I RiEEH 515mm)

i
.\“q\\‘ ‘~\*‘\‘“\\“‘

""" \\\'-‘\'\ (AN

o \i"‘{(i'{‘ gt o

5. LU A—FYLISTI—Fo T DL E—ITFTREHIT5,

6. TNTLENESITHNIELD6.5mmIZE (METRILEMNAZHAX) ICTRBITMIETS,
7. MILF=ARILERICREVARILIME - 752 DF 9y bM6EERY 11+, BET %,

8. BE.YIUFLTa1—4HY—7UIEZHREL. 3yATBLRRICAHITINIEITES,

9. ETORBHIFMILTER. T—ILVIVFBLUVYIVRLTa—H—0/\BYZETS,
10 GIYMERET B,




3. TOMEIFZ=r) LRI5—NIWY F(+

*

(HBROEEMER]
FHABADOEEERTITHOREYTY,

<FvhFEHRER 5 B A E A SRS IV >

DA 1S4 TA QAL Y —/\UR

@|A184TB WAL —/N KRS58 —

Q1L — D252 AR )Lk M8 L=25mm

ORI D252 TF vk M8 [19.6~28 4N.m(2.0~2 9kgf—m)]
B|Z5RILEMI0 I RLTa—H—

®|77>2FvkM10 [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf—m)] WlARERILE ME

O EPFIN [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] BEEPPEIN [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~ 1.2kgf-m)]
L PYi D] 245y 7

X BRICESEINSEDICITFRAEPEFEH LT 50 FEBDHRIVCRL—AR—=ZEFERLTESLY,




[EEFIE]
1. AL TAZRBDOH R IS5 CHRILIMI0, 750 2FyMI0EERAL ., REEH T 5,
¥ ASUNATAGED) FEHRT Y (RIED)
ISUSRIILMMIO(BTE®) 7502+ yMI0(RTE®) A,

2. AMUINATBIZOSUTNURZERBL, ATV T IV RBENEITIZHED KAV INLTAIZELRAL,
¥ AUINATBHIEQ) {HEBISVTNUFEIED) R,

3. ALY —IZOSUTNURERL. ATV T IYIRB N ETIZHDESITAM I TBIZELAD,
¥ HALUY—RHIEQ) HEBISVTNURGFEIED) EA,
A ALY —ASSYDTLAR—IBE TIKBLSITEFL TS,
4. ALY —NURZH ALY —NURSIN—ERYRF T, SALH—IZBGEDIHRNKIITTRELEA S,
IXY—RNH—IZEYFITS,
¥ ARV ALUY—NURGEIEOQ) -YALUY—N\URSA—(FTEO) EA,

5. BFEDVIT IV RITERELGASHMEIAGIEICARFEDZITI,

BTLD 250 yM10ER 5> (FTE®)[34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
TS50 FIRMBERSY (RTE)[19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
5T INVRE S (FTE®) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

6. AMMUIINATARUB, HALVH—DREIZRT) VT E#RMYF1T5,

B ERBEEDIIT IR, FHEDGEWEEHEEL THORHDEIToOTIZELY,
BE. BEREXREICEYTDEIITIVANEONLENES L, EDIRY FFRILhE
EMABIEEITED . KRDEFIIVT IV REHERLIZER ., RFHL TS,

B YIOS—ITHABENMIBELIRETERT HL. BN OBRITORREGYET,
mfF&E, BT REET TS,

B EE-FERRKRICEY, BOBRICHRENRSTEEAHYES,
WEIZIGL ., BHRET TS,

7. ARESZEIZLT. R7S5—DIRADSBEKRIZAESLHENES
ALY —DNH—EEZ(SVTTRET %,
¥ FE2A5v T (RIE®) EA.

8. MEIZISL. Y IVRFLTa——DORFEITS,
¥ FEHYYURLTa—5—GTED) -
RALRILEME (BTEM) 7522+ vk M6 (BTE®) F /8.
<EEFRILY D>
KA HRILEME [[7.8~11.8N.m(0.871.2kgf-m)]

VAN Y™

B HIOURLTa—4—ZRYFIH-FE BRETETHOLENOTIZE,
BARBIRDORREMEAHYET
B Y IOURLTa—Y—OREIE. T IT—NAAKETIT TS,

9. NyTU—TAFRimFERYF TS,



L

4. MYFFITERDOFESE

1. BEIZFHEIZWNH . BERERT D,
2. IUDUEREIL, TARY LS S $92500rpmi2EE THERE LT BEESAGUOHIERT S,

3. MEHZETL BERACEETNLLNERT S,

N\ es
= [

B EAOTFELHHEMEDNET . BDMENRELEEORR LGS0, HERXIEEIC
T2 TLEELY,

B HIRNAHDE, HEDETORIHTRICKSFELECTRALLYRBIRTT,
B ETPICRELZRLULBEEELICETEFRILL, BRET> TS,
B ZOHETBEEZTIGEE. TF —AF AT LN RITHZIIRETIT o TS,

B BROBEEFEENELCTVDSEEE. TVOVEBERBEY . EMEFITEEEEKEL,
BRI TEELY,

B KGRZEBELEE, ERARICEITRIV O U RSICKELREELHIIEENHYFET .
ERRE. IOV TAUTEHEREL BEICSISLTENLDB YT T %1ToT
<FEELY,




KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

@ @ — @
PART MAIN PIPE A PART MAIN PIPE B
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |TB6090-TY04-01 PART No. |TB6090-TY04-02
[
- A,
©) - @
PART SILENCER PART GASKET
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |TB6090-TY04-03 PART No. |PB6150-FGK32
® ©® “\ :
X
PART FLANGE BOLT M10 PART FLANGE NUT M10
QTY. 2 QTY. 2
PART No. |PB6150-FBT02 PART No. |PB6150-FNT02
‘ﬁmwmh
AAAARARARAERRRRRNALY kel
| ALl BERNERRRERE
@ N '
G\%’,::Jg
PART CLAMP BAND PART SPRING
QTY. 2 QTY. 2
PART No. |PB6150-MCBO1 PART No. |PB609B-SPRO1
©),
PART SILENCER BAND PART SILENCER BAND RUBBER® 152
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |TB6090-TY04-04 PART No. |PB609B-SBRO1

10




e

Q) @
PART FLANGE BOLT M8 PART FLANGE NUT M8
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. PB6150-FBTO1 PART No. |PB6150-FNTO1
— [EXPRENE BOLT-SMOOTH-PASTE
PART SOUND REDUCER ver.2 ®115 PART BOLT SMOOTH PASTE
@ |aQTy. 1 QTY. 1
KIT PART N{PB609B-INS04 PART No. |PB6150-BSPO1
CONTENTS
PART No. PART QTY
PB609B-INS05-01|MAIN REDUCER 1
PB609B-INS04-02|SUB REDUCER 1
PB6150-BBTO1 BUTTON BOLT M6*%P1.0 |3
PB6150-FNT12 FLANGE NUT M6%P1.0 3
PB6150-FBT13 FLANGE BOLT M6*P1.0 1 @
PART ZIP TIE
QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-ZIP01
— .
PRENIE]] | /]
@
PART HEX KEY PART EXPREME Ti STICKER
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
PART No. PB609B-HDTO1 PART No. |TG202A-0000A
7_/_.’ ‘\,r 7 ' Y ,
W TOres Jrim] ] =%
he Engine Specialisit
PART TOMEI STICKER PART TOMEI EMBLEM
QTY. 2 QTY. 1
PART No. TG201A-0000A PART No. |TE501A-0000A

11




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools B Torque wrench B Official servicing manual Bl Hand Drill
M Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit Bl Safety Gear

A CAUTION

M The information continued in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
M This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
B Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

WARNING

M Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

B Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fir hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1.

REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's

1.

official servicing manual.

Disconnect the negative battery terminal.

2. Remove the tail pipe assy.

3. Remove the center pipe assy.

12




2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUGER

B The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

/ ) J >

Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole

Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

A WARNING

B The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place

and bolt holes.

as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

M Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
M This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/N cauTion

B Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

HOWDN

. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
SPARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.

13



Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt
hole (Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

MARKING THE ADDITIONAL

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Temporarily insert
the sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

\\ \\\‘\\\\'\}' "'I\: I\\‘\‘\ \‘\

M‘ﬂ‘“ L SN“ 1]
A

\\\\\\\\\ \\ Qi

. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.
. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).
. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.

© 00 N o o

. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10 Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

14




3. INSTALLING THE TOMEI TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component]

Install the included components as shown below.

< Positioning and torque specs. of the included components >

(DIMAIN PIPE A (9| SILENCER BAND

(@|MAIN PIPE B (10| SILENCER BAND RUBBER

(Q)|SILENCER [D|FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25mm

@|GASKET D|FLANGE NUT M8 [19.6728.4N.m(2.0"2.9kgf~m)]
(B®)|FLANGE BOLT M10 19[SOUND REDUCER

®|FLANGE NUT M10 [34.3739.2N.m(3.574.0kgf-m)] 1H)|BUTTON BOLT M6

@|CLAMP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] [D|FLANGE NUT M6 [7.8711.8N.m(0.8™1.2kgf-m)]
SPRING B|zIP TIE

3¢ Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.

This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

15




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Loosely install MAIN PIPE A using the included GASKET, FLANGE BOLT M10 and FLANGE NUT M10.

¥ Parts used: MAIN PIPE A (D), previous page), GASKET (@), previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M10(®), previous page), FLANGE NUT M10((®), previous page)

2. Attach the CLAMP BAND to MAIN PIPE B. Then, slide MAIN PIPE B onto MAIN PIPE A, making sure that
the spring hooks align.
¥ Parts used: MAIN PIPE B (), previous page), CLAMP BAND (), previous page)

3. Attach the CLAMP BAND to the SILENCER. Then, slide the SILENCER onto MAIN PIPE B, making sure that
the spring hooks align.
¥ Parts used: SILENCER((®), previous page) CLAMP BAND (@), previous page)

A Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.
4. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER to the SILENCER BAND. Then, mount the SILENCER BAND
on to the exhaust hanger, taking care not to scratch the SILENCER.

¥ Parts used: SILENCER BAND ((9), previous page), SILENCER BAND RUBBER ((0), previous page)

5. Tighten down the fastenings in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.
<Torque specs.>

FLANGE NUT M10 (®, previous page) [34.3739.2N.m(3.574.0kgf—m)]
FLANGE NUT M8 (@D, previous page) [19.6728.4N.m(2.072.9kgf-m)]
CLAMP BAND (@D, previous page) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

6. Attach the SPRINGS onto MAIN PIPE A, MAIN PIPE B and the SILENCER.

A CAUTION

Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening
down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences
between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings on the catalytic converter and
adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other debris
on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply thermal insulation to
prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas.

7 Zip tie the Muffler Hanger/Strap mounts (see right)
to prevent excessive shake.
¥Parts used: Zip Ties ({0 on previous page).

8 Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.
3 Parts used: SOUND REDUCER (P15 (3), BUTTON BOLT (P15 (),FLANGE NUT (P15@)

<TORQUE SPECS>
Button Bolt M6 [(7.8711.8N.m(0.8"1.2kef-m)]

A_ WARNING

Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed

as it may become damaged and/or broken.
Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

9. Re—connect the negative battery terminal.

16



4. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
* Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

* Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

17




18



19



wrTroMmeEr

The Engine Specialist

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

20




